



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1/2026
AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2/2026
AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.3/2026**

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V. CHATIM AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Arun Kumar Sharma, Party in Person.
Ms S. Keny, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr Arun Kumar Sharma, Appellant in person.
2. Issue notice to Respondents No.1 and 2. Ms S. Keny, waives notice on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2. The Appellant in person has served copies of the Appeals with all respective annexures upon the counsel for Respondents No.1 and 2, who seeks some time to file reply. The reply to be filed in the Registry on or before the next date with an advance copy to the Appellant who appears in person.
3. List on 11.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.