



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14/2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEALS NO.1, 2 & 3/2026**

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V CHATIM AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Appellant in person.

Ms S. Keny and Mr T. Sequeira, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. In the order dated 23.03.2026, paragraph 1 line 3 reads as “The Appellant has sought quashing and setting aside of the order dated 27.11.2023”. On behalf of the Appellant in person, today, it is submitted that the order impugned is dated 14.06.2024 and not 27.11.2023. The error which has crept in inadvertently needs to be corrected.

2. Accordingly, order dated 23.03.2026 paragraph 1 line 3 should now be read as “The Appellant has sought quashing and setting aside of the order dated 14.06.2024”. Corrected order may be uploaded.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.